Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES

EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	١

	AOCD rtesia	5. Lease Serial No.				
, ,		NMNM0522A 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
).		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.				

SUNDRY	NMNMU522A						
Do not use thi abandoned wel	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
. SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000303X						
1. Type of Well Gas Well Oth	8. Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV BS 27H						
2. Name of Operator	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TRACIE J CHERRY		9. API Well No.			
BOPCO LP	30-015-42111-00-S1						
3a. Address P O BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702	3b. Phone No. (include area code Ph: 432-683-2277	e) -	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory PADUCA				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	11. County or Parish, and State						
Sec 3 T25S R31E Lot 03 330FNL 1980FWL 32.165769 N Lat, 103.767286 W Lon				EDDY COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK APPE	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, RI	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off		
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	☐ Reclam	ation	■ Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report ■ Subsequent Report Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	☐ New Construction	☐ Recomp	olete	Other Venting and/or Flari		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug and Abandon	□ Tempor	arily Abandon			
	☐ Convert to Injection	□ Plug Back	☐ Water I	Disposal			
If the proposal is to deepen directions Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi	k will be performed or provide operations. If the operation re andonment Notices shall be fi	e the Bond No. on file with BLM/BL esults in a multiple completion or rec	A. Required sul completion in a	bsequent reports shall be new interval, a Form 316	filed within 30 days 0-4 shall be filed once		
BOPCO, LP respectfully subm January through March, 2016	its this sundry notice to rat the referenced location	eport the volume flared for 90 n.	O-days from				
Wells producing to this battery are as follows: POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV BS 027H* / 30-015-42111-00-S1 POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV BS 030H / 30-015-42496-00-S1 NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT							
Intermittent flaring was necess	ary due to restricted pipe	eline capacity.	•				
Total of 5067 MCF was flared. January - 1186 MCF February - 3727 MCF		Accepted NM	For Rec	ord	29 2016 ECEIVED		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is							
	#Electronic Submission For I	346450 verified by the BLM We BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsba	Il Information	System D. D.C.	ORM		
Com Name(Printed/Typed) TRACIE J	mitted to AFMS\$ for proc CHERRY	30PCO LP, sent to the Carlsba essing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o	h /08/02/2016 _A[FORY AN	ALYST ALYST	7771		
Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)	Date 08/02/2	2016	AUG 22/2016			
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERAL OR STATE	OFFICE US	SE J G	AFW NYM		
			BUREA	RLSBAD HALD OF C	EVIII		
Ammound Du		Triat	/ / UM)	I Data		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Office

Additional data for EC transaction #346450 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

March - 154 MCF

Gas was metered prior to flare and flared amounts reported on monthly production reports.